CALIFORNIA STATE COLLEGE, DOMINGUEZ HILLS
1000 East Victoria Street
Dominguez Hills, California 90247

SPRING QUARTER 1969-70 CLASS SCHEDULE

See General Notes at bottom of page and refer to Special Notes when applicable.

Code Department
No. and Number Title Sect. Instructor

AFRO-AMERICAN STUDIES

1001 Afro-American Seminar in Afro-American Studies
Stud. 290

AMERICAN STUDIES

1002 Amer. Studies 290 Seminar in American Studies Wells
1003 Amer. Studies 290 Seminar in American Studies Staff ColLirr

ANTHROPOLOGY

1100 Anthro. 110 Cultural Anthropology Pope TWThF
1101 Anthro. 200 Basic Studies Anthropology Kuykendall MT'WTh
1102 Anthro. 210 Culture and Personality Kuykendall MTWTh
1305 Anthro. 220 Urban Anthropology Kuykendall MTWTh
1104 Anthro. 230 Indians of North America Pope TWThF
‘5 Anthre . 252 Contemporary Cultures of Latin

America Pope ETWThF

1106 Anthro. 298 Independent Study Staff Arr.

GENERAL NOTES:
1) Unless otherwise specified, classes will meet for a 50-minute duration beginning at the time shown.
2) Where class sections are indented, they represent sub-sections of a course. Students enrolling in such courses
should note that enrollment in one each of the lecture and laboratory or discussion sub-sections is mandatory.

SPECIAL NOTES:
APlus additional timeDto be arranged. BTo be cancelled if enrollment does not equal 6 or more. CWith field work and/or
lab to be arranged. English 210/French 2&O/Spanish 210, the same class. Eyith consent of instructor. IGraduate

standing and with consent of instructor. “Other meeting places TBA. Hy simulated society will be conduc%gd af ggrt of
e classe.
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Code
No.

Department
and Number

ART

1200
1201
1202
1203
120k
1205

06

07
1208
1209

1210
(R
VEVE

o 24
BPAAVIORAL SCIENCES

Art 100
Art 100
Art 100
Art 120
Art 180
Art 180
Art 220
Art 250
Art 253
Art 254
Art 295

RT 7C

1300
1301

1302
1303
1304
1305
1306
1307

8

9
3232

BIOLOGY

1400
1401
1402
1503
1404
1405

Beh. Sci. 290
Beh. Sci. 400

Beh.
Beh.
Beh.
Beh.
Beh.
Beh.
Beh.
Beh.

Psych. 440

Scle
Beil.

Bei,

SCE+
Sci.
Scie
SCLs
SCiLe

130
412
iy
6
430
497
498
499

Biology 102
Biology 102

Biology 102
Biology 102
Biology 102
Biology 110

-

Title

Basic Studies Art

Basic Studies Art

Basic Studies Art

Field Study in Art

Visual Elements Workshop I
Visual Elements Workshop I
Renaissance Art

American Art and American Society
Art of California & the Southwest

Afro-American Art

Seminar in Theories of Art Crit.

Q0th (,f,vng\’y' ARTISTS
Direcren Kets

Seminar in Behavioral Sciences

Introduction to Graduate Studies

in Behavioral Sciences
Seminar in Theory
Biological Bases for Behavior
Seminar in Research Methods
Seminar in Research Literature
Human Communication
Directed Research
Directed Reading
Thesis
Seminar in Social Psychology

Basic Studies Biology (lect)

Basic Studies Biology (lect)
Basic Studies Biology (lab)
Basic Studies Biology (lab)
Basic Studies Biology (lab)

- Principles of Biology (lect)

Sect.

Instructor
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McArdle

Nash
Wood

3
Staff/ATTERSON

Staff
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Staff
Staff
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Shellberg
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Code
No.

1406
1407
1408
1409
1410
7
1412
1413
&
5
1416
1417
148
1419
1420
1421
1422

1423

142k
1425
1426

1427
2284

Department
and Number

Biology 110
Biology 11k
Biology 11k

Title

Principles of Biology (1lab)
Principles of Biology (lect)

Principles of Biology (lab)

Principles of Biology (1ab)

Sect.

Instructor

Biology 11k

Biology 21
Biology 21
Biology 22

L
I
L

Biology 224
Biology 230
Biology 230

Biology 23
Biology 23

2
2

Biology 2LO
Biology 2kO
Biology 246
Biology 246

Biology 28

6

Biology 281

Biology 294
Biology 295
Biology 295

Biology 297
Bioe C"C'_Y 23

EMISTRY

1500
1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1507
1508
1509

Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chenmistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry

100
100
100
102
102
110
110
114
114
114

Organism Biology (lect)
Organism Biology (lab)
Microbiology (lect)
Microbiology (1lab)
Population Biology (lect)
Population Biology (lab)
Ecology (lect)
Ecology (lab)
Genetics (lect)
Genetics (lab)
Human Heredity (lect)
Humen Heredity (1ab)
Lab. Sel. Topics (Microtechniques)
(lect)
Lab. Sel. Topics (Microtechniques)

(1ab)

Senior Seminar (lect)
Sel. Topics (Molecular Biol.)(lect) l
Sel. Topics (Molecular Biol.)(lab)l

Directed Research
ECDE oy (LAan)

Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic

Studies Structure of Matter
Studies Structure of Matter
Studies Structure of Matter
Studies Chemistry
Studies Chemistry

General & Quantitative Chem. (lect)
Gen. & Quantitative Chem. (lab)
General & Quantitative Chem. (lect)
Gen. & Quantitative Chem. (lab)
Gen. & Quantitative Chem. (lab)
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Brest
Childress
Childress
Kalland
Kalland
Kalland
Childress
Childress
Brest
Brest
Arora
Arora

Chi

Chi

Lydon
Lydon

Chi

Chi

Arora
Lydon
Lydon

Staff
Bre~nHotT

Kudrna
Gash
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Wilk
Seely
Foote
Foote
Gash
Kudrna
Foote
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Code
No,

Department
and Number

1510
1511
1512
1513
1514
1515
1516
1517
518
19
1520
1521
1522
152%

EARTH AND SPACE SCIENCE

Chemistry 11k
Chemistry 213
Chemistry 214
Chemistry 214
Chemistry 224
Chemistry - 22k
Chemistry 250
Chemistry 251
Chemistry 260
Chemistry 260
Chemistry 270
Chemistry 270
Chemistry 286
Chemistry 297

1600

Earth & Space

Science 290

ECOINOMICS

1700
01
702
1703
1704
1705
1706
1707
1708
1709
1710
1711
1712
715

Economics
Economics
Economics
Economics
Economics
Economics
Economics
Economics
Economics
Economics
Economics
Economics
Economics
Economics

fitle

Gen. & Quantitative Chem. (1lab)
Organic Chemistry Laboratory II
Organic Chemistry IIT (lect)

Organic Chemistry III (1lab)
Physical Chemistry (lect)

Physical Chemistry (lab)

'Biochemistry

Laboratory in Biochemistry
Radiochemical Techniques (lect)
Radiochemical Techniques (lab)
Chemical Oceanography (lect)
Chemical Oceanography (lab)
American Science & Technology
Directed Research

Seminar in Earth & Space Science

Basic Studies Economics

Basic Studies Economics

Basic Studies Economics
Introductory Economics
Intermediate Macro Economics
Economics of the Firm

American Economic History
Comparative Economic Systems
Corporate Financial Management
Management in Theory & Practice
Government & the American Economy
Economics of Urban Areas
Economic Policy & Social Values
Independent Study

Sect.

Instructor

el e e e el el R Rt
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Wilk
Kudrna
Gash

Gash

de la Camp
de la Camp
Seely
Seely

de la Camp
de la Camp
Marmor
Marmor
Foote
Staff

Shepherd
Shepherd
Boldon
Harris
Harris
Blyn
Blyn
Blyn
Miles
Miles

M. Buck
Harris
M. Buck
Staff

Room

w106
w105
wak8
w105
L wiogypus-
W108
L wakL8
2 w105
L wrog waky
w108
4 w2kl
w108
L w245
or 4 TBA

L E167
4 E167
b E149
b K144
i K144
L 1149
L D154/E153
4 wass Fak6
4 D154
L K144
L4 D154/E153
L4 D154/E153
A E149

2orl TBA
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Code Department

No. and Number Instructor

ENGLISH

Johnson
Eliet
Lopez
Duncan
Geller
Eliet
Geller
Jordain
Bullaro
Sando
Mahon

Coantas
vulI vuv

Shafer

Beiges T4r4s TTh
Marienthal A
Eliet MTWE
Tordain M|

AT A== TIW I

Vaughn MIThF

1800 English 100 ic Studies English I

1801 English 100 ic Studies English I

1802 English 100 ic Studies English I
1803 English 101 ic Studies English II
1804 English 101 ic Studies English IT
1805 English 102 ic Studies Literature
6 English 102 ic Studies Literature
07 English 102 ic Studies Literature
1808 English 102 ic Studies Literature
1809 English 102 ic Studies Literature
1810 English 102 ic Studies Literature

o

Frrere

|

English 102 Basic Studies Literature
English 111 The Devices of Persuasion
English 120 Drama Workshop

CANCELLED +anﬂ1 ng Ficti

P o

CANCELLED -y-c+-nnﬂﬁ ng Ticti

English 131 Understanding Drama

English 132 Understanding Poetry Geller MWF

English 132 Understanding Poetry Sando TWThF

English/French D

Spanish 210 Introduction to Linguistics Elliott MIWTh

English/French

Spanish 210 Introduction to Linguistics

English 214 The Structure of English

English 216 Linguistic Analysis

English 220 Drama Workshop - Dlrecting (1ect)
3825 English—220———Drama—Workehop (1ab)

English 230 Readings in British Literature

English 230 Readings in British Literature

English 235 Readings in World Literature

English 235 Readings in World Literature

English 240 American Literature I

English 240 American Literature I

English 241 American Literature II

MHEHHPMPEHEEFEFEHOJAIONNFEFWLVFEDEWMDH

o
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Beym DMTWTh :
Elliott MTWTh 9:00
Duncan MTWTh 11:00

Vaughn :;g‘tl: 12-1:10
Vaughn Th 3:3%0-5:10
Mahon MWThF 1200
Riddell MTWTh 2250
Bullaro MWThF 9:00
Sando TWThF 11:00
Ravits Sanv7as MWF 12-1:10
Wells MW 3:3%0-5:10
Wells MIWF 2350
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Code
No.

Department
and Number

1833
1834
1835
1836
1837
1838

English 24k
English 245
English 246
English 263
English 267
English 275

fitle

Afro-American Literature
Literary Criticism

Dramatic Theory and Criticism
History of the Theater III

Shakespeare
Modern Social & Political Fiction

1829  English 293 CANCELLED Sominari—oposiat—Topies—in

English
English
English 296
English 298

English 299
English 437

English 443
English 455

English 499
ENGLISH 243
ENGL/SH [0
ENCLIS Y (02
ENCEISH 240

Instructor

Mosley
Laser
Vaughn
Marienthal

Units Room

w232
L1149
J1L6
F166
L W4cnipoos-
L Tress

Seminar in Special Topics in
British Literature

Seminar in Special Topics in
British Literature

Seminar in Special Topics in
American Literature

Independent Study~-Examination

Independent Study

Seminar: Studies in Late
Renaissance Lit. (1603%-1660)

Seminar: Studies in Romantic
Literature (1798-1832)

Seminar: Studies in American
Literature, The Modern Period

Thesis

g/f :' /CCK_S' 76?7) Z:_q; L]ITERATURE

ASIC STUDPIES LITERATURE
MERICAN LiT. T

FOUNDATIONS OF NATURAL SCIENCE

1900

FRENCH

22000
2001

Foundations of
Natural Sci. 290

French 110
French 112

Seminar in Foundations of
Natural Science

First-Quarter French
Third-Quarter French

Ravitz

Santas, Shafer,

Riddell
Stakit

Riddell
Shafer

Santas

Staff
We Sari7#
Sl
TR AIN
BuriAre

Wilk &
Armacost
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Code
Noo.

Department
and Number

2002
2003
2004
1820

1821

2005
6

07

French 120
French 122
French 150

French/English

Spanish 210

French/English

Spanish 210
French 232
French 297
French 298

GEOGRAPHY

2100
2103
2102
2103

2104

2105
2106
2107

08

09
2110
2111

GERMAN

2200
2E01.
2202

Geography
Geography
Geography
Geography 150

Geography 150

Geography 215
Geography 224
Geography 226
Geography 235
Geography 260
Geography 264
Geography 298

German 110
German 111
German 112

Title

Fourth-Quarter French
Sixth-Quarter French
Drama Workshop

Introduction to Linguistics

Introduction to Linguistics
Explication de Textes
Directed Research
Independent Study

Basic Studies Geography (lect)
Basic Studies Geography (lab)
Basic Studies Geography (lab)

Field Study in Geography
(Environmental Emphasis)

Field Study in Geography
(Environmental Emphasis)

Weather and Climate

Population & the Environment

Economic Geography IT

Urban Geography

Geography of U.S. & Canada

Geography of Latin America

Independent Study

First-Quarter German
Second-Quarter German
Third-Quarter German

Instructor

n -

4

o

Lenard
Lauerhass
Hewitt

Elliott

Beym
Hewitt
Staff
Staff

Eves
Eves
Eves

Anthrop
Anthrop

Sl fosein
Anthrop

Staff Corrman

St KAaye
Eves
Hudson
Staff

Days

Hours

MIWTh
MWF
TTh

D

MI'WTh

D

MTWTh
TWIhF

E

E

TBA
TBA

8:00
12-1:10
2:30-4:10

11:00

dse50)
10:00

gTBA

TBA

12:30-1:20
2:230-4:10
2:3%0-4:10

1:30-3:30

i . i @)
4:20-6:10
10:00
2:20-4:10
7-8:40 pm
132 Q0
9:00

Arr.

Room

Was1
w2k
w251

Waeos

Wwa53
w205
TBA
TBA

Kik7
1149
L149

D138

D138
L149
L149
D138
1149
E139/D138
K147

2 or 4 TBA
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Code Department
No . and Number

Title g Instructor

HEALTH-PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Nupp

Nupp EASLEY
Basley Awrr
Johnson
Nupp

Nupp

Easley
Easley

Nupp
Johnson

100 Basic Studies Health (lect)
100 Basic Studies Health (lect)
100 Basic Studies Health (lect)
101 Basic Studies Activity (Bowl)
101 Basic Studies Activity (Tennis)
101 Basic Studies Activity (Tennis)
1L Basic Studies Activity (Volleyball)
101 Basic Studies Activity (Fencing)
101 Basic Studies Activity (Badminton)
101 Basic Studies Activity (Golf)
101 Basic Studies Activity (Golf) Johnson
101 Basic Studies Activity (Volleyball) Easley
101 Basic Studies Activity (Phys. Cond.)10 Nupp
101 Basic Studies Activity (Swimming) 11 Easley
136 Sports in American Life 1 Johnson
150 Intercollegiate Athletics (Golf) 1 Johnson
150 Intercollegiate Athletics
(Tennis: Men) 2 Nupp
H. 150 Intercollegiate Athletics Easley &
(Volleyball: Men & Women) Haering
2318 H. 150 Intercollegiate Athletics

(Tennis: Women) Haering
&STORY

2400 History 100 Basic Studies History

2300 H.
2350% H.
2502 H.
2303 H.
2304 H.
2305 H.

‘iig6 H.
7 H.
2308 H.
2309 H.
2310 H.
2oLt H.
251.2 H.
2515 H.
231k H.
2515 H.
2316 He
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Waters
Wrobel

Bttt CrRipPpon
Waters

Dosh

Dosh

Dosh

2401 History 100 Basic Studies History

2402 History 100 Basic Studies History

2403 History 111 History of Civilization
2L0okL History 210 Seminar in Historical Study
2Lko5 History 210 Seminar in Historical Study
2406 History 220 The Ancient World

2oy History 224 Early Modern Europe
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(9)
Code Department :
No. and Number Title Sect. Instructor

Auld
Auld
Garber
K1l foil
Kalfoil
Garber
Hata

2408 History 228 Twentieth Century Europe

2409 History 235 History of Russia

2410 History 240 United States: Colonial Period

2411 History 242 United States: Early National Period
2k12 History 246 Emergence of Modern America

2413 History 252 History of American Thought

2Lk History 253 Asians in America

?5 History 254 Afro-Amer.: Africa Taought 7/rough

R el e e N S

Greenwood
Orozco
Orozco
Orozco
Hata

Hata

Reconstruction
16 History 257 California & the Southwest

2L17 History 260 Latin America: Colonial Period

218 History 262 Latin America: National Period

2k19 History 270 Asia to 1600

2420 History 274 Modern Japan

2k21 History 292 Sp. Topics in History: Black
Thought

2422 History 292 Sp. Topics in History: the U.S.
since World War II

2Lk23 History 298 Independent Study

242k History 386 History & Philos. of Educ.

24k25 History 386 History & Philos. of Educ.

e S e S ol S Sy

e S ey

Waters

’_J

Grenier
Staff
Merrill
Calatrello

DO E e Ry

JAPANESE

QOO Japanese 111 Second-Quarter Japanese
2501 Japanese 112 Third-Quarter Japanese

LINGUISTICS

2600 Linguistics 290 Seminar in Linguistics Eymrh

KAéof LinEursTies QG0 SEMLAR (N LinGeatSTISS MTWTh
e
MATHEMATICS

2700 Math 010 Algebra and Trigonometry
2701 Math 100 Basic Studies Mathematics




Department
and Number

Math 100
Math 110
Math 112
Math 114
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math 266
Math 342

Title Sect.

Instructor

Basic Studies Mathematics
Differential & Integral Calculus I
Differential & Integral Calculus II
Differential & Integral Calc. III
Differential & Integral Calc. III
Differential & Integral Calc. IV
Elementary Statistics & Probability
Elementary Statistics & Probability
Flementary Statistics & Probability
Elementary Statistics & Probability
Statistical Analysis & Correlation
Introduction to Data Processing
Differential Equations

Advanced Analysis

Functions of Complex Variables
Linear Algebra

Probability & Statistics II
Numerical Analysis I

Mathematics for Elementary Teachers

Basic Studies Music
Basic Studies Music
Basic Studies Music
Music Theory III

Vocal Ensemble

Class Voice

Early Instruments
Class Piano

Class Piano

Class Piano

Class Piano
Instrumental Ensemble
Advanced Music Theory III
Composition .

HEHEHRBRHRREHER RN ODHERFEOHEEHD

H W

Gould

Gould

King

Chang

SEEf LARMORE
Armacost

Chang

Matthews

S'b-a:'f'f ScHAUER

Staff SCHAULER

Chang

Cagan
Matthews
Gould
Wiegmann
Wiegmann
Matthews
RiFey LHRLICH

Armacost

Camesi
Bialosky
Camesi
Steiner
Bialosky
Staff G Acanos
Wilk
Stein
Stein
Steiner
Stein
Steiner
Stein
Bialosky
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Department
and Number

Instructor

Title

Romantic and Modern Music

Afro-American Music

Twentieth Century Composers:
Their Writings & Their Music

Music 218
Music 252
Music 270

PHILOSOPHY

%o

2902
2903
2904

Basic Studies Philosophy

Basic Studies Philosophy
Aesthetics

Social & Political Philosophy
Philosophy in the Modern World
Philosophy of Religion
Independent Study

Philosophy 200
Philosophy 200
Philosophy 220
Philosophy 231
Philosophy 270
2905 Philosophy 280
2906 Philosophy 298

PHYSICAI EDUCATION (See H. & P.E.)
PHYSICS

Basic Studies Physics (lect)
Basic Studies Physics (lect)
General Physics (lect)
General Physics (1lab)
General Physics (lect)
General Physics (lab)
General Physics (1lab)
Introductory Modern Physics
Basic Studies Earth & Space Sciences
Theoretical Mechanics I
Geophysics
Quantum Mechanics
Laboratory on Selected Topics
Directed Research

2000
3001
3002
3003
3004

@
6
3007
3008
3009
3010
3011
3012
3013

Physics
Physics
Physics
Physics
Physics
Physics
Physics
Physics
Physics
Physics
Physics
Physics
Physics
Physics

e e e e e T e N SIS S

Camesi
Bradford

Stein

MTWThF MEF
MWF
MWEF
a1
MWF
1L
Th
MTWF
MW
MTWF

EMTWF

E

11200
2850

BaBalig—pm #'30-¢ 1¢

312 %0
12-1:10
2:30-4:10
TBA

9:00
12:00-1:10
4270
1:30-4:20
L:30
9:00-11:50
1:30-4:20
9:00
7-8:40 pm
8:00

BRA 4/30~-¢)/70
11:00

TBA

TBA

B e

F130
F138
2 or 4 TBA
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Code Department
No. and Number

Title Instructor

POLITICAL SCIENCE

3100 Pol. Sci. Basic Studies Pol. Sci. (lect) Chaffee, Eleazu,
Heneghan
3101 Pol. Sci. Basic Studies Political Science Heneghan Th
(Discussion)
3102 Pol. Scie Basic Studies Political Science Chaffee W
(Discussion)
0% Pol. Sci. 100 Basic Studies Political Science Chaffee Th
‘L (Discussion)
310k Pol. Sci. 100 Basic Studies Political Science Heneghan Th
(Discussion)
3105 Poil.c o Sci. 200 Basic Studies Political Science Eleazu W
(Discussion)
3106 Pol. Sci. 100 Basic Studies Political Science Eleazu Th
(Discussion)
Pol.-Sci. 100 CANCELLEDBagSig Studies Political Science ——72—Eloagh——— Mt e |
(D3 on)
Pol. Sci. 100CANCELLEPBasic Studies Political Science
(D3 far)
Pol i . 100 <aneEepBasic Studies Political Science
~Piseussion)—
110 Introduction to Government
242 Government & Politics of South Asia
2Lz Political Behavior in Latin America
243 Politics of Developing Areas
249 Government & Politics of Sub-
Saharian Africa
251 Modern Political Thought
254 American Political Thought
261 Am. Constit. Law: Civil Rights
295 Seminar in Political Science
298 Independent Study

o

Chaffee W-

¢

NO

Hen egh;m Th

Eleazu
McArdle MW
Chaffee
Chaffee MW

o

Eleazu
P. Buck
P. Buck
Heneghan

McArdle E .
Staf T 2 or 4 TBA
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Code Department
No. and Number

PSYCHOLOGY

3200
2201
3202
3203

Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology

3204 Psychology
5 Psychology

06 Psychology
3207 Psychology
3208 Psychology
3209 Psychology
3210 Psychology
2211 Psychology
52%2 Psychology
Yl Psychology
3214 Psychology
3205 Psychology
3216 Psychology
s Psychology
3218 Psychology
3219 Psychology
3220 Psychology
'2d Psychology
2 Psychology
e Psychology
3224 Psychology
3225 Psychology
3226 Psychology
b aard Psychology
3228 Psychology
5229 Psychology
3220 Psychology
ckak Psychology
D252 Psychology

3233 pSyCHo’Lc"é\
3234 f%ycﬁ04:§7

210
210
210
210
210
210
218
218
220
220
220
225
225
2ko
2Lo
2Lo
250
250
263
264
265
295
296
296
297
298
Lho
25/
244

Title

Basic Studies Psychology

Basic Studies Psychology

Basic Studies Psychology

Introduction to Research Methods
(Lect)
Intro. to Research Methods(lab)
Intro. to Research Methods(lab)

Motivation and Learning (lect)
Motivation and Learning (lab)
Motivation and Learning (lab)

Motivation and Learning (lect)
Motivation and Learning (lab)
Motivation and Learning (lab)

Comparative Psychology (lect)
Comparative Psychology (lab)

Developmental Psychology

Developmental Psychology

Developmental Psychology

History & Systems of Psychology

History & Systems of Psychology

Social Psychology

Social Psychology

Social Psychology

Measurement in Psychology (lect)
Measurement in Psychology (1lab)

The Abnormal Personality

Introduction to Clinical Psychology

Counseling Theory
Senior Seminar in Psychology
Senior Seminar in Psychology
Senior Seminar in Psychology
Directed Research
Independent Study
Seminar in Social Psychology

5Eﬁﬁwﬁ-('ﬂu_ STATIS TS + Ke SEARCH gbf;‘schv

Sect.

Instructor

S_ycwm.cej oF -IDENT/'Ty i THE Bihack Exp

Simon

Sbeff Lirjore
Staff Lopwice
Staff HewnvscHer MWTh
St=ff /'7{/5/«32 HeL M
Steft HENSCHE L W
Wilcox CTWF
Wilcox T
Wilcox CF
Simon MWTh
Simon W
Simon Th
Adams MT'W
Adams CT
Shalff Lanrore MWTh
Stoff Sanper CMW
Steff Vocier  CpTR
Adams MTWTh
Steff Henscwredl TTh
Charno fsky MTWTh
Shellberg Hyyy
Stafif FaniiA MT
Steff \S‘Tc'/pozﬁ
Steff STopoLA F
Wilcox (Goconirin) TWThF
SEeff Avve
Milfs, Goldman
Adams .

Wood

Wood

Staff

Sta bl
Shellberg
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9:00
10:00
L:30-6:10
9:00

10-12:30
10-12:30
Jes 50
L-6:320
2:30-5:00
13200
1:3%0-4:00
1:30-4:00
1500
1:30-4:00
9:00
L:30-5:45
7-8:15 pm
10200
L:30-6:10
10:00
1:%0-%:10
L:30-6:10
8:35-9: 50
10-12:00
11:00
L:30-6:10
1:30-3%:10
12220
10-11:40
12-1:40
Arr,

Arr,
L:20-6:10
Flco
7—?3%»PM

Units

Room

L

L
b

4
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W233
K1k
walls

D154/E153

w242 BI4G
wreg %
w233
w234
w23k
w233
w234
w23k
w23k
w234
E157
w2kl

Wa33 yiash

w231
wa2ké
D138/E139
w232
wak3
w253
DI38 W55
w231
w253
J113
W232A
w252
w252
TBA
TBA
w23k

WAy 4
wa3sa
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Code
No.

Department

and Number

SOCIOLOGY

3300
3301
3302
3303

SPANISH

Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology

Sociology

Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology

Title

Introduction to Sociology

Field Studies I

Field Studieb I

Field Studies I

Basic Studids Sociology

Methods of Sociological Research

Methods of Sociological Research

Social Organization

The Urban Community

Selected Social Problems

Population and Society

Social Movements: Black Awareness

Social Movements: Asian-American
Experience

Social Movements:
Experience

Field Studies II

Field Studies II

Field Studies II

Field Studies II

Modern Sociological Theories

Modern Sociological Theories

Minority Racial & Ethnic Relations

Deviant Behavior

Field Study in Urban Problems

Senior Seminar in Sociology

Independent Study

thcano

Sect.

Instructor

N HE PR DR D

HOH DR WD AN

Laws
Laws
Lask
Verreaux
Verreaux
Foether 7ark
Bomser
Blischke
Fogle
Lask -
Fogle
Truly

Staff IwAasA K

Lopez
Ryave
Bomser
Staff
Blischke
&@a%yzfgfﬂfg
Loether
Charnofsky
Laws

Lopez
Bomser
Staff
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Laverhess /forssec MIWK Th
Moesser MTWTh
Lauerhass MIWE
Moesser MTWTh

First-Quarter Spanish
Third-Quarter Spanish
Third-Quarter Spanish
Fourth-Quarter Spanish

3400 Spanish 110
3401  Spanish 112
3402 Spanish 112
3403  Spanish 120




(15)
Code Department

No. and Number Title Yaetrotsm Days ot o

340k Spanish 122 Sixth~Quarter Spanish Steff ARALLiCcE  MIThEF . I W205

1820 Spanish/English :
French 210 Introduction to Linguistics Elliott MTWTh

1821 Spanish/English .
French 210 Introduction to Linguistics Beym MTWTh
3405 Spanish 211 The Structure of Spanish Beym MTWTh
3406 Spanish 214 Spanish Phonology Beym MTWTh
3407 Spanish 230 Techniques of Literary Study I Moesser / 4wer K455 MTWDG A~
8 Spanish 232 Explicacion de Textos Stoff ArcAacuce  NIThX
5509 Spanish 251 Contemporary Hispanic Culture:
Latin America Staff EMTThF EM:}O
3410  Spanish 297 Directed Research Staff pIBA pIBA
3411 Spanish 298 Independent Study Staff TBA TBA

THEATER ARTS

3500 Theater Arts 290 Seminar in Theater Arts Marienthal

TWENTIETH CENTURY THROUGHT AND EXPRESSION

23600 20th Century Seminar in Twentieth Century
P 8- Be290 Thought and Expression L WattErpe

‘Ol 20th Century Seminar in Twentieth Century
T. & E. 290 Thought and Expression b w205

URBAN STUDIES AND ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN

3700 Urban Studies & Seminar in Urban Studies and
Env. Design 290 Environmental Design Grenier 1 30=~5210
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Code
No.

Department
and Number

Title

GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION

3800
3801
3802
¢
3804
3805
3806
3807
3808
3809
3810

<ii?l
5012
3813

3814
2425

Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education
Education

Education
Education

350
351
370
390
391
395
396
397
397
397
397
4351
460

k61
476

History 386

Materials and Procedures for
Teaching in H & FA

Materials and Procedures for
Teaching in H & FA

Materials and Procedures in
Flem. Science & Mathematics

Supervised Teaching in the
Secondary School

Supervised Teaching in the
Secondary School

Supervised Teaching in the
Elementary School

Supervised Teaching in the
Elementary School

Seminar in Student Teaching
(secondary)

Seminar in Student Teaching
(elementary)

Seminar in Student Teaching
(elementary)

Seminar in Student Teaching
(elementary)

Seminar in Reading: Diagnosis and
Remediation (elementary)
Psychology and Education of the

Gifted
Curriculum Planning for the Gifted
Issues in Education
History & Philos. of Educ.

Instructor

Steiner & Staff
Steiner & Staff
Larson, Moss
Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff
Calatrello
Aquino

Larson

Carrison

Agquino

Moss

Moss, Carrison

Staff
Calatrello

1-3:20
1-3:20
1:30-3:10
Arr.

Arr.

Arr.

Arr.
2:30-4:10
2:30-4:10
2:30-4:10
2:30-4:10
4:30-6:10
4:30-6:10
7-8:40 pm

7-8:40 pm
4-5:40

Units Room

Th-Fre £/t7
F-E;@F/];{
Th-Ji:%? £ €T
F—E}é? Fl7R
E139
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
E145
E143
D154
CLaurr, LaB
K147
Tr4t =20
CorrBEEZ LAS

E167
E157




CALTFORNIA STATE COLLEGE, DOMINGUEZ HILLS
1000 East Victoria Street
Dominguez Hills, California 90247

SPRING QUARTER 1969-70 CLASS SCHEDULE
See General Notes at bottom of page and refer to Special Notes when applicable.

Code Department
No. and Number Title Sect. Instructor

AFRO-AMERICAN STUDIES

1001 Afro-American Seminar in Afro-American Studies 2:30-4:10
Stud. 290

AMERICAN STUDIES

1002 Amer. Studies 290 Seminar in American Studies
1003 Amer. Studies 290 Seminar in American Studies

ANTHROPOLOGY

1100 Anthro. 110 Cultural Anthropology Pope w245
Lo Anthro. 200 Basic Studies Anthropology Kuykendall w232
1102 Anthro. 210 Culture and Personality Kuykendall W23l
105 Anthro. 220 Urban Anthropology Kuykendall w231
1104 Anthro. 230 Indians of North America Pope w23k
1105 Anthros 252 Contemporary Cultures of Latin

America Pope - L w205
1106 Anthro. 298 Independent Study Staff 2or 4 TBA

GENERAL NOTES:
1) Unless otherwise specified, classes will meet for a 50-minute duration beginning at the time shown.
2) Where class sections are indented, they represent sub-sections of a course. Students enrolling in such courses
should note that enrollment in one each of the lecture and laboratory or discussion sub-sections is mandatory.

SPECIAL NOTES:
APlus additional time.to be arranged. BTo be cancelled if enrollment does not equal 6 or more. CWith field work and/or
lab to be arranged. —English 210/French 210/Spanish 210, the same class. LWith consent of instructor. [Graduate

standing and with consent of instructor. Other meeting places TBA. HA simulated society will be conducﬁﬁd af part of
e class.




(2)

Code
No.

Department
and Number

ART

1200
1201
120
1203
1204
1205
1206

Art 100
Art 100
Art 100
Art 120
Art 180
Art 180
Art 220

Basic Studies Art

Basic Studies Art

Basic Studies Art

Field Study in Art

Visual Elements Workshop I

Visual Elements Workshop I
Renaissance Art

American Art and American Society

Instructor

Meldonian
Meldonian
White
White
White
White
Neuerburg
Neuerburg

1207 Art 250
1208 Art 253
1209 Art 254
AEZEES, Art 295

Neuerburg
Outterbridge
Meldonian

Art of California & the Southwest

Afro-American Art
Seminar in Theories of Art Crit.

ol I I S N SRS R A
FEFFEFOON S

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

McArdle

=

1300 Beh. Sci. 290 Seminar in Behavioral Sciences
1301 Beh. Sci. 400 Introduction to Graduate Studies
in Behavioral Sciences
Seminar in Theory
Biological Bases for Behavior
Seminar in Research Methods
Seminar in Research Literature
Human Communication

=
T~

7-8:40 pm
L:30-6:10
7-8:40 pm
7-8:40 pm
L:30-6:10
7-8:40 pm
Arr.

Arr.

Arr.

4:30-6:10

Nash
Wood
Staff
Staff
Nash
Ryave
Staff
Staff
Staff
Shellberg

2

1502 Beh. Sci. 410
1505 Beh. Sci. 412
1304 Beh. Sci. 414
1305 Beh. Sci. 416
1306 Beh. Sci. 430
1307 Beh. Sci. 497 Directed Research

1308 Beh. Sci. 498 Directed Reading

1309 Beh. Sci. 499 Thesis

3232 Psych. 440 Seminar in Social Psychology

b by b
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BIOLOGY

Basic Studies Biology (lect)

Basic Studies Biology (lect)
Basic Studies Biology (lab)
Basic Studies Biology (lab)
Basic Studies Biology (1ab)

Principles of Biology (lect)

1400 Biology 102
1401 Biology 102
1402 Biology 102
1403 Biology 102
1504 Biology 102
1405 Biology 110

.
.
.
.

Wi%%

e e
=
ES

-5t 45

8
e
9-11:50
9~ 50
1:30-4:2
%
(1% period)
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Code
No .

Department
and Number

1406
1407
1408
1409
1410
1411
1412
13
1414
1415
146
1417
1418
1419
1420
1421
1422

1423

1424
1425
1426
1427

Biology 110
Biology 114

Biology 11

L

Biology 114

Biology 21
Biology 21

L
L

Biology 224
Biology 224

Biology
Biology
Biology
Biology
Biology
Biology
Biology
Biology
Biology

Biology

Biology
Biology
Biology
Biology

CHEMISTRY

1500
1201
1502
1503
150k
1505
1506
1507
1508
1509

Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry

100
100
100
102
102
110
110
114
114
114

Title

Principles of Biology (lab)
Principles of Biology (lect)

Principles of Biology (lab)

Principles of Biology (lab)

Instructor

Hours

Organism Biology (lect)
Organism Biology (lab)
Microbiology (lect)
Microbiology (lab)
Population Biology (lect)
Population Biology (lab)
Ecology (lect)
Ecology (lab)
Genetics (lect)
Genetics (1lab)
Human Heredity (lect)
Human Heredity (lab)
Lab. Sel. Topics (Microtechniques)
(lect) :

Lab. Sel. Topics (Microtechniques)

(1ab)

Senior Seminar (lect)
Sel. Topics (Molecular Biol.)(lect) 1

Sel. Topics (Molecular Biol.)(lab)l
Directed Research

Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic

Studies Structure of Matter
Studies Structure of Matter
Studies Structure of Matter
Studies Chemistry
Studies Chemistry

General & Quantitative Chem. (lect)
Gen. & Quantitative ‘Chem. (lab)
General & Quantitative Chem. (lect)
Gen. & Quantitative Chem. (lab)
Gen. & Quantitative Chem. (lab)

I e S R el e

—

1
it

1

R N SR e

Brest
Childress
Childress
Kalland
Kalland
Kalland
Childress
Childress
Brest
Brest
Arora
Arora

Chi

Chi

Lydon
Lydon

Chi

Chi

Arora
Lydon
Lydon
Staff

Kudrna
Gash
Wiley
Wilk
Seely
Foote
Foote
Gash
Kudrna
Foote

12:30-3%:20
33550)
2:%0-5:20
1:30-4:20
9:00
8-10:50
9:00
8-10:50
13200
1:30-4:20
10:00
1:20-4:20
11:00
1:30-4:20
9:00
9-11:50

L:30-6:10

12:30=3%:20
4:20-5:20
1220
2:%0-5:20
TBA

4:30

dss-30
12-1:10
8:00

9:00
12530
1:3%0-4:20
8:00
1:3%0-4:20
1:30-4:20




(&)
Code Department
No. and Number

1510 Chemistry 11k
15T Chemistry 213
1512 Chemistry 214
: et B Chemistry 214
1514 Chemistry 224
1595 Chemistry 224
1516 Chemistry 250
0 Ao Chemistry 251
1518 Chemistry 260
1519 Chemistry 260
1520 Chemistry 270
152% Chemistry 270
1522 Chemistry 286
1523 Chemistry 297

EARTH AND SPACE SCIENCE

1600 Earth & Space
Sc¢ience 290

ECONOMICH

1700 Economics
70T Economics
1702 Economics
1703 Economics
1704 Economics
1705 Economics
1706 Economics
AT Economics
1708 Economics
1709 Economics
1710 Economics
5 Bl Economics
172 Economics
A Economics

Titie

Gen. & Quantitative Chem. (1ab)
Organic Chemistry Laboratory II
Organic Chemistry III (lect)

Organic Chemistry III (lab)
Physical Chemistry (lect)

Physical Chemistry (1lab)
Biochemistry
Laboratory in Biochemistry
Radiochemical Techniques (lect)

Radiochemical Techniques (lab)
Chemical Oceanography (lect)

Chemical Oceanography (lab)
American Science & Technology
Directed Research

Seminar in Earth & Space Science

Basic Studies Economics

Basic Studies Economics

Basic Studies Economics
Introductory Economics
Intermediate Macro Economics
Economics of the Firm

American Economic History
Comparative Economic Systems
Corporate Financial Management
Management in Theory & Practice
Government & the American Economy
Economics of Urban Areas
Economic Policy & Social Values
Independent Study

Instructor

el e T S R S R RN

e e e S T S T S S PR W N

Wilk MW
Kudrna MW
Gash TTh
Gash TTh
de la Camp MW
de la Camp MW
Seely MTWTh
Seely TEh
de la Camp TTh
de la Camp TTh
Marmor MWTh
Marmor Th
Foote MWThF
Staff E'I‘BA

Kalland

Shepherd
Shepherd
Boldon '
Harris
Harris
Blyn
Blyn
Blyn
Miles
Miles

M. Buck
Harris
M. Buck
Staff

T S ol B T R

E167
E167
E149
K144
K14k
L149
D154/E153
Ji46
D154
K1Lkh
D154/E153
D154/F153
E149
2 or 4 TBA

FFEFFFEFEFFE R
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Code
No.

Department
and Number

ENGLISH
1800
1801
1802
1803
1804
1805
1806
1807
1808
1809
1810
1811
1812
1813
1814
1815
1816
1817
1818
1819

English 100
English 100
English 100
English 101
English 101
English 102
English 102
English 102
English 102
English 102
English 102
English 102
English 102
English 111
English 120
English 130
English 130
English 131
English 132
English 13%2

Basic Studies
Basic Studies
Basic Studies
Basic Studies
Basic Studies
Basic Studies
Basic Studies
Basic Studies
Basic Studies
Basic Studies
Basic Studies
Basic Studies
Basic Studies

The Devices of Persuasion

English I

English I

English T

English IT
English IT
Literature
Literature
Literature
Literature
Literature
Literature
Literature
Literature

Drama Workshop

Understanding

Fiction

Understanding Fiction
Understanding Drama

Understanding

Poetry

Understanding Poetry

Instructor

e O LR CoS3ioN N0 o OE D s

Johnson
Eliet
Lopez
Duncan
Geller
Eliet
Geller
Jordain
Bullaro
Sando
Mahon
Santas
Shafer
Briggs
Marienthal
Eliet
Jordain
Vaughn
Geller
Sando

Days

MIWTh
VMITWF
MWF
MI'WTh
MTWE
MIWF
MTWF
MWThF
MWThF
TWThF
MWThF
MTWF
MWThF
TThe
AMW

MIWF
MWThF
MIThF
MWF'
TWThF
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1820 English/French D
Spanish 210 Introduction to Linguistics Elliott MIWTh

1821 English/French D
Spanish Introduction to Linguistics Beym MTWTh 15250

1822 English The Structure of English Elliott MITWTh 9:00

1823 English Linguistic Analysis ' _ Duncan AMIWTh 11:00

182k English Drama Workshop - Directing (lect) Vaughn A&Eg 12-1:10

1825 English Drama Workshop (lab) Vaughn Th 3:30-5:10

1826 English Readings in British Literature Mahon MWThEF 151300

1827 English Readings in British Literature Riddell )

1828 English Readings in World Literature Bullaro MWThF 9:00

1829 English Readings in World Literature Sando 1300

1820 English American Literature I Ravitz MWF 12-1:10

1831 English American Literature I Wells MW %:30-5:10

1832 English American Literature II Wells 2:30
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Code Department
No. and Number Title

1833 English 244 Afro-American Literature

1834 English 245 Literary Criticism

1835 English 246 Dramatic Theory and Criticism

1836 English 263 History of the Theater III

1837 English 267 Shakespeare

1838 English 275

1839 English 293 Seminar: Special Topics in

Literary Study

1840 English 294 Seminar: Special Topics in
Linguistics

Seminar in Special Topics in
British Literature

Seminar in Special Topics in
British Literature

Seminar in Special Topics in
American Literature

Independent Study--Examination

1841 English 295
1842  English 295
1843 English 296
1844  English 298

1845 English 299 Independent Study

1846 English 437 Seminar: Studies in Late
Renaissance Lit. (1603-1660)

1847  English 443 Seminar: Studies in Romantic
Literature (1798-1832)

18438 English 455 Seminar: Studies in American
Literature, The Modern Period

1849 English 499 Thesis

FOUNDATIONS OF NATURAL SCIENCE

Seminar in Foundations of
Natural Science

1900 Foundations of
Natural Sci. 290

FRENCH

First-Quarter French
Third-Quarter French

2000 French 110
2001 French 112

Instructor

Modern Social & Political Fiction

Mosley
Laser
Vaughn
Marienthal
Jordain
Rankin
Bullaro
Elliott
Rankin

Mahon

Ravitz

Santas, Shafer,

Riddell
Staff

Riddell
Shafer

Santas
Staff

Wilk &

Armacost

Lenard
Lenard

Hours

%:30-5:10
1y,

L)

2 )
11:00
10:00
12-1:10
8:00

e 50
3:30-5:10

10:00
TBA

TBA
5-6:40 pm
7-8:40 pm

5-6:40 pm
TBA

S R S AR o R T RN P

Units Room

w232
L149
J146
F166
W200E
w253
W200E
W200E
W200E
W200E

W200E
TBA

TBA
W200E
W200E

w205
TBA
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Code
Noo.

Department
and Number

2002
2003
2004

French 120
French 122
French 150

giclec

Fourth-Quarter French
Sixth-Quarter French
Drama Workshop

Instructor

Lenard
Lauerhass
Hewitt

Days
MTWTh
MWE
TTh

1820 French/English
Spanish 210

1821 French/English
Spanish 210

Dyrwrn

Introduction to Linguistics Elliott

Introduction to Linguistics Beym DMTWTh

2005
2006
2007

French 232
French 297
French 298

GEOGRAPHY

2100
2101
2102
2103

2104

2105
2106
2107
2108
2109
2110
A

GERMAN

2200
2201
2202

Geography
Geography
Geography
Geography

Geography

Geography
Geography
Geography
Geography
Geography
Geography
Geography

German 110
German 111
German 112

Explication de Textes
Directed Research
Independent Study

Basic Studies Geography (lect)
Basic Studies Geography (lab)
Basic Studies Geography (lab)

Field Study in Geography
(Environmental Emphasis)

Field Study in Geography
(Environmental Emphasis)

Weather and Climate

Population & the Environment

Economic Geography II

Urban Geography

Geography of U.S. & Canada

Geography of Latin America

Independent Study

First-Quarter German
Second~-Quarter German
Third-Quarter German

et

S N NSy

Hewitt
Staff
Staff

Eves
Eves
Eves

Anthrop

Anthrop
Staff
Anthrop
Staff
Staff
Eves
Hudson
Staff

Tangner
Tangner
Tangner

TWTHF
STBA

TBA

12:3%0-1:20
2:20-4:10
2:30-4:10

1:30-3%:3%0

13 50=53 20
4:20-6:10
10200
2:20-4:10
7-8:L40 pm
343300
9:00

AP

K147
L1149
L149

D138

D138
L1149
1149
D138
1149
E139/D138
K147

2or 4 TBA
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Code Department

No. and Number Instructor

Title .

HEALTH-PHYSICAL EDUCATION

2300
2301
2302
2303
2304
2305
2306
2307
2308
2309
2310
2311
Phle
2315
231k
2315
2316

2318

HISTORY

H.
He
He
H.
H.
H.
He
He
H.
H.
H.
H.
H.
H.
He
H.
He

H.

H.
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100
100
100
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
136
120
120

150
120

History 100

History 100
History 100
History 111
History 210
History 210
History 220
History 224

Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic

Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies
Studies

Health (lect)

Health (lect)

Health (lect)
Activity (Bowl)
Activity (Tennis)
Activity (Tennis)
Activity (Volleyball) -
Activity (Fencing)
Activity (Badminton)
Activity (Golf)
Activity (Golf)
Activity (Volleyball) 9
Activity (Phys. Cond.)10
Activity (Swimming) 11

O3 T FW WD

Sports in American Life x
Intercollegiate Athletics (Golf) 1
Intercollegiate Athletics

(Tennis:
Intercollegiate Athletics

(Volleyball:

Men) 2

Men & Women)

Intercollegiate Athletics

(Tennis:

Women)

Basic Studies History

Basic Studies History

Basic Studies History
History of Civilization
Seminar in Historical Study
Seminar in Historical Study
The Ancient World

Early Modern Europe

Nupp
Nupp
Easley
Johnson
Nupp
Nupp
Egsley
Easley
Nupp
Johnson
Johnson
Fasley
Nupp
Easley
Johnson
Johnson

Nupp
Easley &
Haering

Haering

Kilfoil

Waters
Wrobel
Staft
Waters
Dosh
Dosh
Dosh
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Code Department
No. and Number

tarle Instructor Days Hours

Auld MITWTh TOSE0
Auld MW T2 505510
Garber MTWTh 8:00
Kitoa] MWF 12-1:10
Kilfoil MWThF 20 16l6,
Garber MI'WTh 9:00

Hata MIWTh 31200

2408 History 228 Twentieth Century Europe
2409 History 235 History of Russia
210 History 240 United States: Colonial Period
2h11 History 242 United States: Early National Period
2h12 History 246 Emergence of Modern America
2h13 History 252 History of American Thought
2h1h History 253 Asians in America
215 History 254 Afro-Amer.: Africa Thought

! Reconstruction
2416 History 257 California & the Southwest
k17 History 260 Latin America: Colonial Period
218 History 262 Latin America: National Period
2k19 History 270 Asia to 1600
2420 History 274 Modern Japan
2u21 History 292 Sp. Topics in History: Black

Thought
2h22 History 292 Sp. Topics in History: the U.S.
since World War ITI

2423 History 298 Independent Study
2424 History 386 History & Philos. of Educ.
2Lk25 History 386 History & Philos. of Educ.

O

Greenwood MWF 12-1:10
Orozco MW 7-8:40 pm
Orozco MTWTh 2250
Orozco MIWTh #5350

Hata MITWTh 9:00

Hata MI'WTh 8:00

e e TR e

el e e

=

Waters MTWTh 13200

'_I
=

Grenier EMTWTh 10:00
Staff FArr. Arr.

Merrill FTTh L-5:40

Calatrello L L-5:40
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JAPANESE

2500 Japanese 111 Second-Quarter Japanese
2501 Japanese 112 Third-Quarter Japanese
LINGUISTICS

2600 Linguistics 290 Seminar in Linguistics

MATHEMATICS

2700 Math 010 Algebra and Trigonometry
2701 Math 100 Rasic Studies Mathematics




Department
and Number

Title Instructor Hours

Math 100
Math 110
Math 112
Math 114
Math 114
Math 116
Math 150
Math 150
Math 150
Math 150
Math 152
Math 160
Math 210
Math 212
Math 220
Math 230
Math 252
Math 266
Math 342

Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music

Basic Studies Mathematics
Differential & Integral Calculus I
Differential & Integral Calculus II
Differential & Integral Calc. III
Differential & Integral Calc. III
Differential & Integral Calc. IV
Elementary Statistics & Probability
Elementary Statistics & Probability
Elementary Statistics & Probability
Elementary Statistics & Probzbility
Statistical Analysis & Correlation
Introduction to Data Processing
Differential Equations

Advanced Analysis

Functions of Complex Variables
Linear Algebra

Probability & Statistics II
Numerical Analysis I

Mathematics for Elementary Teachers

Basic Studies Music
Basic Studies Music
Basic Studies Music
Music Theory III
Vocal Ensemble

Class Voice

Early Instruments
Class Piano

Class Piano

Class Piano

Class Piano
Instrumental Ensemble
Advanced Music Theory IIT
Composition

Ll it el ol U O O W S S i SR

HHH WP G e

Gould
Gould
King
Chang
Statt
Armacost
Chang
Matthews
Staff
Staff
Chang
Cagan
Matthews
Gould
Wiegmann
Wiegmann
Matthews
Riley
Armacost

Camesi
Bialosky
Camesi
Steiner
Bialosky
Staff
Wilk
Stein
Stein
Steiner
Stein
Steiner
Stein
Bialosky

A b e

10:00
9:00

i 00
11:00
2850

die 50

8:00
12-1:10
4:20-6:10
4:30-6:10
10:00
:30-6:10
22350

1220
10:00
8:00
11:00
7-8:40 pm
2:3%0-4:10
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Department
and Number Title Instructor

Music 218 Romantic and Modern Music Camesi
Music 252 Afro-American Music Bradford
Music 270 Twentieth Century Composers:

Their Writings & Their Music Stein

PHILOSOPHY

Wadia
Wadia
Staff
Fay

Fay

Hagan
Wadia

2900 Philosophy 200 Basic Studies Philosophy

2901 Philosophy 200 Basic Studies Philosophy

2902 Philosophy 220 Aesthetics

2903 Philosophy 231 Social & Political Philosophy
2904 Philosophy 270 Philosophy in the Modern World
2905 Philosophy 280 Philosophy of Religion

2906 Philosophy 298 Independent Study

PHYSICAL EDUCATION (See H. & P.E.)
PHYSICS

HEH D

Lee 9:00

Lee 12:00-1:10
415 Ts%0

Alt 1:30-4:20
Wiley L:30

Alt 9:00-11:50
Wiley 1:30-4:20
Evett 9:00
Klapman 7-8:40 pm
Evett 8:00
Staff TBA

Lee 11360

Alt TBA

Staff TBA

3000 Physics Basic Studies Physics (lect)
3001 Physics Basic Studies Physics (lect)
3002 Physics General Physics (lect)

300% Physics General Physics (lab)

3004 Physics General Physics (lect)

3005 Physics General Physics (lab)

3006 Physics General Physics (lab)

3007 Physics Introductory Modern Physics
3008 Physics Basic Studies Earth & Space Sciences
3009 Physics Theoretical Mechanics I

3010 Physics Geophysics

LY Physics Quantum Mechanics

3012 Physics Laboratory on Selected Topics
D015 Physics Directed Research

ol el el sl ol S O S R




(12)
Code Department
No. and Number Title Sect. Instructor

POLITICAL SCIENCE

3100 Pol. Sci. 100 Basic Studies Pol. Sci. (lect) Chaffee, Eleazu,
Heneghan

3101 Pple Seis 200 Basic Studies Political Science Heneghan
(Discussion)

3102 Pol.>Sci+200 Basic Studies Political Science Chaffee
(Discussion)

3103 Pol. Seis:100 Basic Studies Political Science Chaffee
(Discussion)

3104 Pol. Sci. 100 Basic Studies Political Science L Heneghan
(Discussion)

3105 Pol. Sci. 100 Basic Studies Political Science Eleazu
(Discussion)

3106 Pol. Sci. 100 Basic Studies Political Science Eleazu
(Discussion)

3107 Pols Sciel 6D Basic Studies Political Science
(Discussion)

3108 Pol. Sci. 100 Basic Studies Political Science
(Discussion)

3109 Pol. Sci 100 Basic Studies Political Science
(Discussion)

3110 PalzsSeis il k) Introduction to Government

3113 Pol. Sci. 242 Government & Politics of South Asia

3112 . Pol. Sci. 243 Political Behavior in Latin America

3113 Pol. Sci. 248 Politics of Developing Areas

3114 Pol. Sci. 249 Government & Politics of Sub-
Saharian Africa

5 i 135 BolLe DCLe 25 Modern Political Thought

3116 Pol. Sci. 254 American Political Thought

3117 Pol. Sci. 261 Am. Constit. Law: Civil Rights

2118 Pol. Sci. 295 Seminar in Political Science

3119 Pol. Sci. 298 Independent Study

Eleazu M

00 [ g

Chaffee W

Heneghan Th

O

Eleazu MTWTh
McArdle MW
Chaffee MIWTh
Chaffee MW

[ R
s e e

Eleazu MIWTh
P. Buck TTh
P. Buck WF
Heneghan ETTh
McArdle MW

U R R P
A

Staff EArra
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Code
No.

Department
and Number

PSYCHOLOGY

3200
3201
3202
3203

3204
3205
3206
3207
3208
3209
3210
5211,
Sele
S8
3214
St L
3216
Sl
3218
3219
3220
3221
3222
3223
3224
5225
3226
b )
3228
3229
3230
3231
3232

Psychology
Psychology
Psychology
Psychology

Psychology

Psychology 125
Psychology 210
Psychology 210
Psychology 210
Psychology 210
Psychology 210
Psychology 210
Psychology 218
Psychology 218
Psychology 220
Psychology 220
Psychology 220
Psychology 225
Psychology 225
Psychology 240
Psychology 240
Psychology 240
Psychology 250
Psychology 250
Psychology 263
Psychology 264
Psychology 265
Psychology 295
Psychology 296
Psychology 296
Psychology 297
Psychology 298
Psychology 440

Basic Studies Psychology

Basic Studies Psychology

Basic Studies Psychology

Introduction to Research Methods
(Lect)
Intro. to Research Methods(lab)
Intro. to Research Methods(lab)

Motivation and Learning (lect)
Motivation and Learning (lab)
Motivation and Learning (lab)

Motivation and Learning (lect)
Motivation and Learning (lab)
Motivation and Learning (lab)

Comparative Psychology (lect)
Comparative Psychology (lab)

Developmental Psychology

Developmental Psychology

Developmental Psychology

History & Systems of Psychology

History & Systems of Psychology

Social Psychology

Social Psychology

Social Psychology

Measurement in Psychology (lect)
Measurement in Psychology (lab)

The Abnormal Personality

Introduction to Clinical Psychology

Counseling Theory
Senior Seminar in Psychology
Senior Seminar in Psychology
Senior Seminar in Psychology
Directed Research
Independent Study
Seminar in Social Psychology

Instructor

W

i O R S e e SRR RO Tl po e R s RO PO

Simon
Staff
Staff
Staff

Staff
Staff
Wilcox
Wilcox
Wilcox
Simon
Simon
Simon
Adams
Adams
Staff
pbat s
Staff
Adams
Sue T
Charno fsky
Shellberg
Staff
Staff
Staff
Wilcox
Staff
Milfs, Goldman
Adams
Wood

Wood
Staff
Db it
Shellberg

Hours

9:00
10:00
L:20-6:10
9:00

10-12:30
10-12:30
1550
L-6:30
2:30-~5:00
11300
1:30-4:00
1:30-4:00
11400
1:3%0-4:00
9:00
L:30~5:45
7-8:15 pm
10:00
4:30-6:10
1900

12 o0=220
L:30-6:10
8:35-9:50
10-12:00
JHE 00
L:20-6:10
1:%0a3:10
fi2e 50
10-11:40
12-1:40
Arr.

Arrs
4:30-6:10

o
o

o
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W233
K144
W2kl

D154/E153

F149
E149
w233
w23k
W23kL
w233
W23k
wezh
Wo3h
w23k
E157
walkh
W23k
w231
wak6
D138/E139
w232
wakh3
w253
w253
w231
w253
J113
W2324
w252
w252
TBA
TBA
W23k




(1h)
Code
No.

Department

and Number

SOCIOLOGY

3300
3301
3302
3303
3304
3305
3306
3307
3308
3309
3310
3513
Ak

2385

331k
3315
3316
3317
3318
3319
3320
3321
3322
3323
3324

SPANISH

3400
3401
3402
3403

Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology

Sociology

Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology
Sociology

Spanish 110
Spanish 112
Spanish 112
Spanish 120

Jatie

Introduction to Sociology

Field Studies I

Field Studies I

Field Studies I

Basic Studies Sociology

Methods of Sociological Research

Methods of Sociological Research

Social Organization

The Urban Community

Selected Social Problems

Population and Society

Social Movements: Black Awareness

Social Movements: Asian~American
Experience

Social Movements:
Experience

Field Studies II

Field Studies II

Field Studies IT

Field Studies Il

Modern Sociological Theories

Modern Sociological Theories

Minority Racial & Ethnic Relations

Deviant Behavior

Field Study in Urban Problems

Senior Seminar in Sociology

Independent Study

Chicano

First-Quarter Spanish
Third-Quarter Spanish
Third-Quarter Spanish
Fourth-Quarter Spanish

Instructor

NV P e

el S S SR OO S ISR N SR

Laws 10:00
Laws 12:00
Lask 12450
Verreaux 12:00
Verreaux 10:00
Loether 1270
Bomser 1251210
Blischke 8:00
Fogle 12-1:10
Lask 2:30=4:10
Fogle 11:00
Truly 15

Staff

Lopez
Ryave
Bomser
Staft
Blischke
Truly
Ioether
Charno fsky
Laws
Lopez
Bomser
Staff

Lauerhass
Moesser
Lauerhass
Moesser

R I N o e e B T
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Code
No.

Department
and Number Title

340k
1820

1821

3405
2406
2407
3408
3409

3410
3411

THEATER

Spanish 122 Sixth~-Quarter Spanish
Spanish/English :
French 210 Introduction to Linguistics

Spanish/English
French 210 Introduction to Linguistics

Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish
Spanish

Spanish
Spanish

ARTS

3500

Theater

213 The Structure of Spanish

214 Spanish Phonology

230 Techniques of Literary Study I

252 Explicacion de Textos

251 Contemporary Hispanic Culture:
Latin America

297 Directed Research

298 Independent Study

Arts 290 Seminar in Theater Arts

TWENTIETH CENTURY THROUGHT AND EXPRESSION

3600
3601

20th Century

Seminar in Twentieth Cehtury

Te &al, 2090 Thought and Expression

20th Century

Seminar in Twentieth Century

T. & e 290 Thought and Expression

URBAN STUDIES AND ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN

37700

Urban Studies &
Env. Design 290

Seminar in Urban Studies and
Environmental Design

Instructor

Staff
Flliott

Beym
Beym
Beym
Moesser
Staff

Staff
Staff
Staff

Marienthal

Grenier

Days

MIThF

Pyvrwrn

DMTWTh
MTWTh
MTWTh
MTWTh
MIThF

EMTThF
ETBA
TBA

Hours

2350

13200
4350
10200
5350

1250
6-7:40 pm
E&:}O

ErBA
Brea

12-1:40

2:30-4:10

B A)=H 10

1:30-3%:10

Room

=

Sl e o FFEEEE =

w205

W231A

w253
W231A
w2kl
W231A
w2kl

wakl
TBA
TBA




(16)
Code
No.

Department
and Number

Title

GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION

3800
3801
3802
3803
3804

3805

3806
3807
3808
3809
3810
3811
3812
3813

3814
2425

Education 350
Fducation 351
Education 370
Education 390
Education 391
Education 395
Education 396
Education 397
Education 397
Education 397

Education 397

"Education 431

Education 460

Education 461
Education 476
History 386

Materials and Procedures for
Teaching in H & FA

Materials and Procedures for
Teaching in H & FA

Materials and Procedures in
Flem. Science & Mathematics

Supervised Teaching in the
Secondary School

Supervised Teaching in the
Secondary School

Supervised Teaching in the
Elementary School

Supervised Teaching in the
Elementary School

Seminar in Student Teaching
(secondary)

Seminar in Student Teaching
(elementary)

Seminar in Student Teaching
(elementary)

Seminar in Student Teaching
(elementary)

Seminar in Reading: Diagnosis and

Remediation (elementary)
Psychology and Education of the
Gifted

Curriculum Planning for the Gifted

Issues in Education
History & Philos. of Educ.

Instructor

Steiner & Staff
Steiner & Staff
Larson, Moss
Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff
Calatrello
Agquino

Larson

Carrison

Aguino

Moss

Moss, Carrison

Staff
Calatrello

1-3:3%0
1-3:3%0
1:20-3:10
Arr.

Arr.

Arr.

Arr.
2:30-4:10
2:30-4:10
2:30-4:10
2:30-4:10

4:20-6:10

4:30-6:10
7-8:40 pm
7-8:40 pm
L-5:40

Units

Room







DAY CHANGES:

1061
1342
1387
1157

TIME

CHANGES ¢

1332
1334
1128

1347
WITH

CONSENT OF INSTRUCTOR:

Mat! 160
Math 260
Span. 122
Span. 232

Hist. 280
Hist. 386
Music 191
Music 192

L2
1128

1346

Music 191
Music 191
Music 191

CHANGES IN CLASS SCHEDULE
SPRING QUARTER, 1969

Intro. to Data Processing
Computational Methods
Sixth-Quarter Spanish
Explicacion de Textos

History of Science

History and Philosophy of Education
Class Piano (Sect. 2)

Instrumental Ensemble

Class Piano (Soct.l)
Class Piano (Sect.2)
Class Piano (Sect.3)

Mild
Hess
Monsanto
Monsanto

Goldstein
Merrill
Steiner
Steiner

Steinew
Steiner
Steiner

2/28/69

3:30-5:20
3530-5:20
10:00
1230

12:00-1:40
4¢00-5:40
1:30

12:30










2/17/69

CLASS SCHEDULE, SPRING QUARTER

CALIFORNIA STATE COLLEGE, DOMINGUEZ HILLS

See General Notes at bottom of page, and refer to Special Notes when applicable.

Code
No.

Department
and Number

ICAN STUDIES

1166
1255

Am. Stud. 290

Am. Stud. 290

ANTHROPOLOGY

1256
1168

3257
ART

1084
1085
1326
1088
89
258
1259

Anthro. 110
Anthro. 200
Anthro. 210

Art
Art
Art
Art
Art
Art
Art

GENERAT, NOTES:

Title

Seminar in American Studies
Seminar in American Studies

Cultural Anthropology
Basic Studies Anthropology
Culture and Personality

Basic Studies Art

Basic Studies Art

Design Workshop

Visual Elements Workshop I
Visual Elements Workshop I
Renaissance Art

American Art and American
Society

Instructor

A. Ravitz
Wells

Keyser
Keyser
Keyser

‘Neuerburg

White
White
White
White
Neuerburg

Neuerburg

11:00-12:40
1:30-3:10

9:00

7:00-8:40 pm

1:30-3:30
3:30-6:30
3:30-6:30
10:00

1230

1) Unless otheryise specified, classes will meet for a 50 minute duration beginning at the time shown.

2)

SPECTAL NOTES:

APlus additional time to be arranged.
or lab to be arranged. D Eng. 210, French 210, Span. 210 the same class.

Where class sections are indented, they represent sub-sections of a course.
should note that enrollment in one each of the lecture and laboratory or discussion sub-sections is mandatory.

BTo be cancelled if enrollment does not equal 6 or more.

EWith consent of instructor.

Units

Room

= oD

Students enrolling in such courses

Ciith field work and/




(2)
Code Department
No. and Number Title Instructor Days Units Room

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

Wright 1:30~3:10

b

1170 Beh. Sci. Seminar in Behavioral Sciences
1260 Beh. Sci. Introduction to Graduate Studies
in the Behavioral Sciences
1261 Beh. Sci. Seminar in Theory
1262 Beh. Sci. Seminar in Research Methods
1263 Beh. Sci. Studies in Research Literature
Beh. Sci. Directed Research
Beh. Sci. Directed Reading

right 4:30-6:10
Wright 4:30-6:10
Loether 4:30-6:10
Nash 7:00-8: 40
Staff Arr.
Staff Arr.

I

Konrad 10:00
Konrad 1:30-4:20
Brest 1:30-4:20
Brest 11:00
Brest 1:30-4:20
Chi 1230
Chi : 1:30-4:20
Kalland 8:00
Kalland 1:30-4:20
Konrad 10:00
Konrad 1:30-4:20
Arora 9:00
Arora 1:30-4:20
Brest 9:00
Brest 1:30-4:20
Chi 11:00
Chi 1:30-4:20

Biol. Basic Studies Biology (lect)

Biol. Basic Studies Biology (lab)

Biol. Basic Studies Biology (lab)

Biol. Principles of Biology (lect)

Biol. = Principles of Biology (lab)

Biol. Principles of Biology (lect)

Biol. : Principles of Biology (lab)

Biol. Organism Biology (lect)

Biol. Organism Biology (lab)

Biol. Cell Biology I (lect)

Biol. Cell Biology I (lab)

Biol. Cell Biology II (lect)

Biol. Cell Biology II (lab)

Biol. Population Biology (lect)

Biol. Population Biology (lab)

Biol. Genetics (lect)

Biol. Genetics (lab)

Biol, Lab. in Selected Topics in Biol.
(12b)

Biol. Senior Seminar in Biology

Biol. Directed Research

1
1
2
3
1
1
: 3
1
1
3
1
1
1
:
3
3
3

Arora Arr.
Arora %
staff Avrs

R

CHEMISTRY

1020 Chem. 1€ Basic Studies Structure of
Matter TWThF 1:30




Code
No.

Department
and Number

1021

1022
1023
1277

1278
1028

0,

1279
1280

12081
1032
1282
1283
128

285
1286
1287
1288

@

0
1037
CHINESE

1291

Chem. 100

Chem. 102
Chem. 102
Chem. 110

Chem. 110
Chem. 114

Chem. 114

Chem. 114
Chem. 114

Chem. 120
Chem. 213
Chem. 214
Chem. 214
Chem. 224
Chem. 224
Chem. 250
Chem. 251
Chem. 270
Chem. 270
hem. 286

Chem, 297

Chinese 112

ECONOMICS

1176 Econ. 100

4377
1178

Econ. 100
Econ. 100

Title

Instructor

Days

Hours

Basic Studies Structure of

Matter

Basic Studies Chemistry (lect)

Basic Studies Chemistry (lect)

General and Quant. Chemistry

(lect)

General and Quant. Chemistry (lab)l

General and Quant. Chemistry

(lect) 1
General and Quant. Chemistry
(1ab) 1

‘ - Genergl: and -Quant. Chemistry

L . (lab)
General and Quant. Chemistry
(1ab)

Organic Chemistry I (lect)
Organic Chem. Lab II (lab)

Organic Chemistry III (lect)
Organic Chemistry IIT (lab)

Physical Chemistry (lect)
Physical Chemistry (lab)

Biochemistry (lect)

Lab in Biochemistry

Chemical Oceanography (lect)
Chemical Oceanography (lab)

American Science & Technology

(lect)

Directed Research

N

HHP R e R W

S

Third-Quarter Chinese

Basic Studies Economics
Rasic Studies Economics
Basic Studies Economics

Evett
Seely
Foote

Focte
Wilk

Wilk
Wilk
Staff

Staff
Gash
Gash
Marmor
Staff
Foote
Foote
Seely
Seely
Marmor
Marmor

Fischer
Stark

Sherherd
M. Buck
Tuley

MWThF
MTThF
MTWF

MWF
¥

MW

MW

TTh

TTh
TWThF
TTh
TTh
WF
MT
TBA
MTThF
TTh
MWF
M

MTWTh
Arr.

MTWTh
MTWTh
MWThF

11:00
9:00
1:30

124130
9:00~-11:50

12:30
8:00-10:50
9:00-11:50

1:30-4:20
11:00
8:00-10:50
9:00
8:00~10:50
8:00

11:00
1:30-4:20
12:30
8:00-10: 50

1330
Arr.

9:00
10:00
240

Units

Room




(&)
Cocde

No.

1292
1035
1293
1294
1295
1296

ENGLISH
@
1298
1299
1101
1300
1301
1302
1303
1304
1102
1388
1103
1104
1105

1305

e,

1108
1109
14580
1111
1112
1306
1307
1308
1114
1309

Department
and Number

Econ. 110
Econ. 230
Econ. 245
Econ. 260
Econ. 275
Econ. 298

English 100
English 100
English 100
English 102
English 102
English 102
English 102
English 102
English 111
English 120
English 125
English 130
English 132

English/French

Spanish 210

English/French

Spanish 210
Engliish 214
English 220
English 230
English 235
English 240
English 241
English 244
English 245
English 246
English 251
English 263

Title

Instructor

Introductory Economics

Labor and the American Economy

Economic Development and Underdevelopment
Management in Theory and Practice
Government and the American Economy
Independent Study

Basic Studies English I
Basic Studies English I
Basic Studies English I
Basic Studies Literature
Basic Studies Literature
Basic Studies Literature
Basic Studies Literature
Basic Studies Literature
Devices of Persuasion
Drama Workshop

Field Study in Drama
Understanding Fiction
Understanding Poetry

Introduction to Linguistics

Introduction to Linguistics
The Structure of English
Drama Workshop

Readings in British Literature
Readings in World Literature
American Literature I
American Literature II
Afro-American Literature
Literary Criticism

Drametic Theory and Criticism
Creative Writing

History of the Theater III

- ®
2
3
1
2
3
L
5
&
1
1
" 3
"

T

HFHEFRFRFERERRRPD

Tuley
Tuley
Shepherd
M. Buck
M. Buck
Staff

Barson
Staff
Mahon
Bullaro
Mahon
Barson
Sando
Staff
Staff
Vaughn
Marienthal
Jordain
Bullaro

Beym

Elliott
Elliott
Marienthal
Jordain
Bullaro
Barson
Wells
Crouch
Laser
Vaughn
Sando
Marienthal

Hours

2¥30
11:00~-12:40
8:00
9:00
1:30
Arr.

8:00

9:00
12:00-1:10
8:00

9:00

11:00
12:00-1:10
11:00
8:00-9:40

A3:30-5:20
A2:30

12:00-1:10
12:00-1:10

10:00

1:30
10:00

A3.30-5:20

11:00
10:00
10:00
3:30-5:10
2:30-4:10
1:30

2:30

10:00
12:00-1:10

Units
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1121

FRENCH

1313
1314
1145

i iEad e

1105
1316

See page #11 for Sect. 1305
HY

GEOGRAP

@
11
1187

1188
1189

1317

1318

1319
1192

1320

Department
and Number

English 270
English 275

English 280
English 281
English 294

English 295
English 296

English 298

French 110
French 112
French 121
French 122
French/English
Spanish 210
French 232

Geog 100
Geog 100
Geog 100
Geog 100
Geog 150

Geog 150

Geog 210
Geog 246
Geog 260
Geog 298

Title Sect .

Instructor Units

Room

20th Century Experiments in 3
Literary Form

Modern Social and Political
Fiction

Stylistics

Semantics

Seminar: Special Topics in
Linguistics (Phonology)
Seminar in Special Topics in
British Literature

Seminar in Special Topics in
American Literature
Independent Study

First-Quarter French
Third-Quarter French
Fifth-Quarter French
Sixth-Quarter French

Introduction to Linguistics
Explication de Textes

Basic Studies Geography (lect)
Basic Studies Geography (lab)

Basic Studies Geography (lect)
Basic Studiss Geography (lab)

Field Study in Geography (Urban

Emphasis)

Field Study in Geography (Urban

Emphasis)

Principles of Geomorphology

Political Geography

Geography of U.S. & Canada

Independent Study

Mahon : : L

Wells
Rankin
Elliott

Beym
Jordain

Sando 2:30~4:10
Staff Arr.

Lenard
Lenard
Hewitt
Lenard

Beym
Hewitt

Young 8:00

Young 8:00-9:40
Young 11:00

Young 11:00-12:40

Smith 1:30-3:10

Smith 1:30-3:10
Young 10:00
Smith 11500
Hudson 9:00

Staff . Arr.




(6)
Code
Now.

Department

and Number Room

Sect. Instructor Days Units

GERMAN

Tangner
Tangner

Third-Quarter
Fifth-Quarter.

German 112
German 121

S b3
1322

HEALTH~PHYSICAL EDUCLTION

Nupp 8:00
Johnson 9:00
Nupp ) 10:00
Johnson 11:00
Johnson 1:30
Johnson 11:00
Nupp 1230
Johnson 1:30~3:20
Nupp 11:00

1038 Hlth-PE 100 Basic Studies Health (lect)

1039 H1th-PE 100 Basic Studies Health (lect)

1 Hlth-PE 100 Basic Studies Health (lect)

10 {1th-PE 101 #Activities in Phys. Ed. (golf)
woh2 H1th-PE 101 #Activities in Phys. Ed. (golf)
1043 Hlth-PE 101 Activities in Phys., Ed. (tennis)
1oLL H1th-PE 101 Activities in Phys. Ed. (tennis)
1045 Hlth-PE 101 #ctivities in Phys. Ed. (bowling)
1046 Hlth-PE 101 Activities in Phys. Ed. (archery)

1323
1047

132}

H1lth-PE
H1th-PE

Hlth-PE

101
150

150

Activities in Phys. Ed. (swimming)

#*Intercollegiate and Extramural
Athletics (golf)
Intercollegiate and Extramural
Athletics (tennis)

e N ON\V1F W O W N

2

Nupp

Johnson

Nupp

* A $10 charge assessed to each student for use of the special facilities for golf and bowling.,

HISTORY

u4)
1190
1328
1196
1327
1199
1328
1329
1203
1330

1331
1332
1333

Hist 100
Hist 100
Hist 110
Hist 210
Hist. o2
Hist 228
Hist 235

Hist 248
Hist 252
Hist 254

st 58
118 s
Hist 28k

Basic Studies History

Basic Studies History
History of Civilization
Seminar in Historical Study
The Medieval World

Twentieth Century Europe
Modern Russia

United States: Recent Period
History of American Thought
History of the Afro-American

History of the Mexican-American
History of Science -
The City in History

I e e L™

Kiltorl
Wrobel
Auld
KalPoi:
Kadfoll
Auld
Auld
Grenier
Garber
Staff

Acuna
Goldstein
Quint

MW ThF

MTWTh
TWThF
YIWF
MW ThF
TWThE
TTh
TWThF
M
TTH
MTWTh
MW
My

2:30

[ 501 T Ty, THO
QO s

wéo. e

HHOO D - HN FHEH O O
e QO .

ot o0 o0

S 8
(@]

O=1:10

O OLD
(®

0~3:10

L1
2
o

:00-~11:40
0=L:10

BB e o o o

i

=

EFE R
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Code Department
No. and Number Title

Instrictor Days 2 Hours

1207
1334

Hist 298
Hist 386

MATHEMATICS

1049
1050

051
b
053

1335
054
1056
1336
1057
1058
1244,
1337
1040
1061
1338
1339
1340
1341
L2
L3

MUSIC
1122

1123
1344
1345
1125
1126
1127

Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math

Music 100

Music 100
Music 100
Music 112
Music 180
Music 190
fusic 191

Independent Study
History end Philosophy of Education

Algebra and Trigonometry (lect)

Basic Studies Mathematics (lect)
Basic Studies Mathematics (lect)
Basic Studies Mathematics (lect)
Diff. and Integral Calculus I (lect)
Diff. and Integral Calculus I (lect)
Diff. and Integral Calculus II (lect)
Diff. and Integral Calculus III (lect)
Diff. and Integral Calculus III (lect)
Diff. and Integral Calculus IV

Elem. Statistics and Probability
Elem. Statistics and Probability
Flem. Statistics and Probability
Stat. Analysis and Correlation

Into. to Data Processing

Advanced Analysis

Functions of Complex Vairables
Abstract Algebra

Probability and Sgatistics II
Computational Methods

Numerical Analysis II

Basic Studies Music (lect)

Basic Studies Music (discussion)
Basic Studies Music (discussion)
Music Theory III

Vocal Ensemble

Early Instruments

Class Piano

HEHHEFEFHEREHFEWOREFELDHEHELDHEWOD R

=

O 20

Garbar
Merrill

Sroka
Matthews
Slocum
Armacost
Sroka
Wiegmann
Gardner
Armacost
Armacost
Slocum
Sroka
Rhozers
Garuner
Matthews
Mild
Slocum
Wiegmann
Wiegmann
Matthews
Staff
Simpson

Steiner &
Stein
Stein
Steiner
Steiner
Bialosky
Wilk
Stein

11% i v
oih

MWThF
MIThF
MWThF
MIWE
MWThF
MTThF
TWThF
MTWF
MTWF
MWThF
MWThF
MW
MTWThF
MTThF
TTh
MWThF
MTThF
MTThF
MTThF
MW
MWF

Anpg
3:30-5:10

8:00
3:30
1:30
10:00
11:00
8:00
8:00
11:00
280
2730

12305 Th 2:30
4:30-6:30 pm

9:00
1200
3:30-5:20
F1L-00
11:00
9:00

2230
3:30-5:20

.7:h5-9:00 am

B e e S o S S O Al S Sl ol o il S S SR
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N%qe gﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬁig; Title Instructor Units Room

Steiner
Steiner
Steiner
Stein
Bialosky
Bialosky
Phillips

1128 Music 191 Class Piano

1346 Music 191 Class Piano

1347 Music 192 Instrumental Ensemble

1348 Music 212 Advanced Music Theory III

1349 Music 215 Composition

1350 Music 218 Romantic and Modern Music

1133 Music 252 Afro-American Music

11351, Music 270 20th Century Composers: Their Writings
and Their Music

W D
E R B o o S S SR

=

Stein

%ILOSOPHY

1134 Phil 200 Basic Studies Philosophy 10:00

1135 Phil 200 Basic Studies Philosophy 2280

1352 Phil 220 Aesthetics 10:00

1139 Phil 270 Philosophy in the Modern World 12:00-1:10
1353 Phil 285 Philosophies of Eastern Civilization 1230

PHYSICS

Evett 8:00
Wiley 3:30-4:40
Evett 9:00

Alt 8:00-10:50
Wiley 11:00

Alt 8:00-10:50
Wiley 1:30-4:20
Gardner,

Kalland 1T

Alt 11:00

Alt

Wiley 12:30 = 1 hr
Alt

1070 Phys 102 Basic Studies Physics (lect)
1071 Phys 102 Basic Studies Physics (lect)
1354 Phys 110 General Physics (lect)
1355 Phys 110 " General Physics (1lab)
1075 Phys 114 General Physics (lect)

76 Phys 114 General Physics (lab)

56 Phys 114 General Physics (lab)
1357 Phys 200 Basic Studies FEarth and Space Sc.

HNRFHFD R

1358 Phys 220 Geometrical & Physical Optics (lect)
1359 Phys 220 Geometrical & Physical Optics (lab)
1360 Phys 240 Thermodynamics

1361 Phys 281 Lab. on Selected Topics in Physics (lab)

e

POLITICAL SCIENCE

1208 Poli-Sei 100 Basic Studies Political Science MeArdle
1209 Pol Sei 100 Basic Studies Political Science P, Buck




<

(9)

Code
No.

1210
1211
1362
1363

1364
1365
1366

YCHOLCGY

1217
1218
1368
1369
1219
1220
1370
1371
1223
1372
1224
1225

1373

9
122

1376
1377

SOCIOLOGY

1378
153

1231
1232
1379
1380

Department
and Number

Pol Sci 100
PolsSes 10
Pol Sci 234
Pol Sci 240

Pol Sci 243
Pol Sci 254
Pol Sci 295
Pol Sci 298

Psych
Psych
Psych
Psych
Psych
Psych
Psych
Psych
Psych
Psych
Psych
Psych
Psych
Psych
Psych

“Psych

Psych
Psych

Title

Basic Studies Political Science
Introduction to Government
American Foreign Policy
Government and Politics of Western
Europe

Politics of Developing Areas
American Political Thought

Seminar in Political Science
Independent Study

Basic Studies Psychology

Basic Studies Psychology

Basic Studies Psychology

Introduction to Experimental Psychology

Motivation and Learning (lect)
Motivation and Learning (lab)

Comparative Psychology (lect)
Comparative Psychology (lab)

Developmental Psychology

Develovmental Psychology

History and Systems of Psychology

Social Psychology

Measurement in Psychology

The Abnormal Personality

Counseling Theory

Seminar in Psychology

Directed Research

Independent Study

Introduction to Sociology

Field Studies I

Basic Studies Sociology

Methods of Sociological Research
Social Organization

Contemporary Social Problems

Instructor

HEHEFHFERHEREODHEHEMRRERWDD

Heneghan
McArdle
Heneghan

P, Buck
McArdle
PysBuck
Heneghan
Staff

Shellberg
Shellberg
Nash
Staff
Staff
Staff
Adams
Adams
Brady
Brady
Adams
Laws
Stodola
Goldman
Milfs
Shellberg
Adams
Staff

Lask
Ravetz
Ravetz
Laws
Truly
Ravetz

MTThF
MTThF
MW
TWThF
TWTh
F
MTTh
W

Tin
TThH
MTWTh
MTWTh
MW
MW
TTh
MF
Arr;
Arv

MW

W
MTWTh
MTWTh
TTh
MTWTh

Hours

1:30-3:10
10400
10:00

9:00
11:00-12:40
1:30-3:10
1:30-3:10
T

9:00
10:00
3:30~5:10
8:00

9:00
9:00~11:30
10:00
10:00-12:30
2:30-3:45
5:30=6:45
9:00

8:00
2:30-4:10
2:30-4:10
2:30-3:45
12:30-2:10
ALY

ATy,

12:30-2:10
12:30
2:30

9:00
2:30-4:10
1230

Units

B e o O S o S S S
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Code

T

No.

1237

1381
1238

1382
1383
1384

SPANISH

Department
and Number

Soc 251
Soc 251
Soc 255
Soc 260
Soc 295
Soc 298

Spanish 110
Spanish 112
Spanish 120
Spanish 122
Spanish 130
Spanish/French
English 210
Spanish/French
English 210
Spanish 230
Spanish 232
Spanish 297
Spanish 298

Title

Field Studies II

Field Studies II

Modern Sociological Theories
Minority Racial and Ethnic Relations
Senior Seminar in Sociology
Independent Study

First-Quarter Spanish
Third-Quarter Spanish
Fourth~-Quarter Spanish
Sixth-Quarter Spanish
Spanish Conversation

Introduction to Linguistics

Introduction to Linguistics
Techniques of Literary Study I
Explicacion de Textos
Directed Research

Independent Study

CENTURY THOUGHT AND EXPRESSION

20th Century
Thought and
Expression 290

20th Century
Thought and
Expression 290

EARTH SPACE SCIENCE

1393

Earth Space
Science 290

L

Seminar in Twentieth Century Thought
and Expression

Seminar in Twentieth Century Thought
and Expression

Seminar in the Earth and Space Sciences

Instructor

MO

D

Loether
Loether
Laws
Charnofsky
Charnofsky
Staff

Moesser
Beym
Moesser
Monsanto
Monsanto

Beym

Elliott
Moesser
Monsanto
Staff
Staff

Garber

Kalland,
Gardner

Hours

2:30

2430

10:00
11:00
12:30-2:10
Arr.

3:30

1:30

2:30

10:00
12:00-%:10

10:00
1:30
5:00~6: 40
1:30

Arr.
Arr.

10:00-11:40

2:30-4:10

2:30-L4:20

Units

Room

SIS SR
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Cocde

No.
EDUCATTON
1161

1394

1163

9

1164
1396
1165

Department
and Number

Education 330
Education 340
Education 390
Education 391
Education 395
Education 3%6

Education 397

FOUNDATIONS OF SCIENCE

1397

Foundations of

Science 290

FRENCH ~ Addition

@

French/English
Spanish 210

Key to Rocom Numbers

(1) Rooms with myn

Tible

Instructor

The Teaching of Reading

Materials and Techniques for Teaching
in the Social Studies and Natural
Sciences

Supervised Teaching in the Secondary
School

supervised Teaching in the Secondary
School

Supervised Teaching in the Elementary
School

Supervised Teaching in the Elementary
School

Seminar in Student Teaching

Seminar in the Foundation of Natural
Science

Introduction to Linguistics

numbsrs are in the Watt Building (temporary site).

Agquino

Larson
Staff
Staff
Staff

Staff
Staff

Elliott

(2) Rooms with "D througr "L" numbers are in the initial buildings on the new site.

Hours Units

Room

7:00-8:40pm 4

2:00~4:00
Arr.
Arr.
Arr.

Arr,

4=5:30

1:30-3:20




